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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, October 22 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-8185

25-W-8187

25-W-8068

25-W-8042

25-W-8170

25-W-8032

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

25063625

25063630

25090371

25062738

2025-0016094

25062671

POLICE NO

BAILEY, PATRICK

JOSEPH 

BEATTY, DESHAWN

ANTHONY 

BLACKMON, JONATHAN

JAMES 

BUCHANAN, JANIE

MICHELLE 

CERVANTES, KARLOS

ROBERTO 

COLA, RAYZA 

DEFENDANT

TERRORISTIC THREATS MISD

SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

ENTERING AUTO

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

CHARGES

M

M

M

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

ATTORNEY

001124169

001124167

001118191

000750714

000265773

001124065
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-7532

25-W-8165

25-W-8246

25-W-8109

25-W-8074

25-W-8097

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

2025-0014908

25063297

2025-0016239

25063105

25062736A

25046812

POLICE NO

DANGERFIELD,

PHARRELL 

GUERRERO, ANDRES 

LINDSEY, DEMARIO

ANTWOINE 

LOPEZ, DAVID GOMEZ 

MARTINEZ, WILLIAM 

PARRA, OMAR GUERRERO

DEFENDANT

ENTERING AUTO

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE/MISD

PUBLIC INDECENCY

TRAFFICKING OF PERSONS

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

AGGRAVATED STALKING

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC

CHILD MOLESTATION (F)

CHARGES

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

M

F

M

F

ATTORNEY

001124178

001124154

001005252

001034082

001124116

000297339
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-8047

25-W-8166

25-W-8017

25-W-8116

25-W-8244

25-W-8092

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

25062731

25063362C

25-08925

25063151

25064016

2025-001398

POLICE NO

SANJOSE, HIPOLITO 

SMITH, ANTHONY ERIC 

WILLIAMS, DEVONTE

LEMOND 

YOTHER, RANDY 

YOUMAN, MICHAEL LEE 

YOUNG, NADION LEMAR 

DEFENDANT

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

CRUELTY TO CHILD  THIRD DEGREE

SIMPLE ASSAULT

TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE

ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION BY

INMATES

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

ARMED ROBBERY

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CHARGES

F

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001124074

001124161

001124118

000291484

001124131
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

25-W-8144

WARRANT NO

19 25063362B

POLICE NO

YOUNG, JAYVIAN LEN 

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

HOMICIDE - MURDER DURING COMM

FELONY

CHARGES

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001090296SOID:


