THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

Page:

1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 22 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-8185	25063625	BAILEY, PATRICK JOSEPH SOID: 001124169	TERRORISTIC THREATS MISD SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC	M M
2	25-W-8187	25063630	BEATTY, DESHAWN ANTHONY SOID: 001124167	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF ENTERING AUTO	M F
3	25-W-8068	25090371	BLACKMON, JONATHAN JAMES SOID:001118191	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
4	25-W-8042	25062738	BUCHANAN, JANIE MICHELLE SOID:000750714	DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	M F
5	25-W-8170	2025-0016094	CERVANTES, KARLOS ROBERTO SOID:000265773	CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE	F
6	25-W-8032	25062671	COLA, RAYZA SOID: 001124065	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE	F F M

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 22 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

2

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-7532	2025-0014908	DANGERFIELD, PHARRELL SOID: 001124178	ENTERING AUTO POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE/MISD	F F M
8	25-W-8165	25063297	GUERRERO, ANDRES SOID: 001124154	PUBLIC INDECENCY TRAFFICKING OF PERSONS	M F
9	25-W-8246	2025-0016239	•	SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF	M F
10	25-W-8109	25063105	LOPEZ, DAVID GOMEZ SOID: 001034082	AGGRAVATED STALKING SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM	F M
11	25-W-8074	25062736A	MARTINEZ, WILLIAM SOID: 001124116	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC	F M
12	25-W-8097	25046812	PARRA, OMAR GUERRERO	CHILD MOLESTATION (F)	F

Page 2

SOID: 000297339

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 22 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

3

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-8047	25062731	SANJOSE, HIPOLITO SOID:001124074	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS CRUELTY TO CHILD THIRD DEGREE	F F M M
14	25-W-8166	25063362C	SMITH, ANTHONY ERIC SOID:001124161	TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE	F
15	25-W-8017	25-08925	WILLIAMS, DEVONTE LEMOND SOID:	ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION BI	F
16	25-W-8116	25063151	YOTHER, RANDY SOID:001124118	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F
17	25-W-8244	25064016	YOUMAN, MICHAEL LEE SOID:000291484	AGGRAVATED BATTERY	F
18	25-W-8092	2025-001398	YOUNG, NADION LEMAR SOID: 001124131	POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY	ਦ ਦ ਦ ਦ

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 22 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
19	25-W-8144	25063362B	YOUNG, JAYVIAN LEN SOID:001090296	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY HOMICIDE - MURDER DURING COMM	F F
				FELONY	Ē.